
Re: SIGMA FACTOR NEEDED FOR NEW PRODUCT
- BANDWIDTH 0C-12c

To: Robert Cass <robert.cass@cw-test.com> 
Subject: Re: SIGMA FACTOR NEEDED FOR NEW PRODUCT - BANDWIDTH 0C-12c 
From: Cynthia Harkness </O=CW-TEST/OU=FIRST ADMINISTRATIVE
GROUP/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CYNTHIA.HARKNESS> 
Date: Fri, 03 Apr 2009 20:53:47 +0000 
Cc: Bjorn Hagelmann <bjorn.hagelmann@cw-test.com>, Frank Davis <frank.davis@cw-test.com>,
Jeff Blumenthal <jeff.blumenthal@cw-test.com>, Mark Friedman <mark.friedman@cw-test.com>,
Mark Taylor <mark.taylor@cw-test.com>, Matthew Adams <matthew.adams@cw-test.com>,
Richard Schneider <richard.schneider@cw-test.com>, Rudi Zipter <rudi.zipter@cw-test.com>,
Stephanie Sever <stephanie.sever@cw-test.com>, Steve Douglas <steve.douglas@cw-test.com>,
Tara Sweitzer <tara.sweitzer@cw-test.com>, Tom Moran <tom.moran@cw-test.com>, Torrey
Moorer <torrey.moorer@cw-test.com>

Attached are the revised EOL Bandwidth GTC’s adding annexes for OC-12c and 
OC-48c. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require anything 
further in this regard. All the best!
Cynthia Harkness
Robert B Cass@ECT
07/10/00 09:38 AM
To: Matthew Adams/Corp/Enron@ENRON
cc: Mark Friedman/HOU/ECT@ECT, Tom Moran/HOU/ECT@ECT, Mark 
Taylor/HOU/ECT@ECT, Jeff Blumenthal/HOU/ECT@ECT, Bjorn Hagelmann/HOU/ECT@ECT, 
Stephen H Douglas/HOU/ECT@ECT, Rudi Zipter/HOU/ECT@ECT, Frank L 
Davis/HOU/ECT@ECT, Richard Schneider/Enron Communications@Enron 
Communications, Cynthia Harkness/Enron Communications@Enron Communications, 
Torrey Moorer/HOU/ECT@ECT, Tara Sweitzer/HOU/ECT@ECT, Stephanie 
Sever/HOU/ECT@ECT
Subject: SIGMA FACTOR NEEDED FOR NEW PRODUCT - BANDWIDTH 0C-12c
Hi Matt- 
SIGMA FACTOR REQUEST:
Commercial has requested that the following new product for Bandwidth be 
set-up for trade in EOL. Please note that it has the same set-up format as 
the existing active EOL Bandwidth products.
Commodity: OC-12c
Currency: USD
Default UOM: DSO Miles
Country: USA
Description:
A US Bandwidth Transaction with Enron Broadband Services, L.P. ("EBS") 
pursuant to which the Seller shall sell and the Buyer shall buy the quantity 
of Bandwidth Units submitted by Counterparty via the Website. The number of 



DSO’s per OC-12c is 8,064. The price shall be as submitted by the 
Counterparty via the Website. Any party entering into a Transaction to buy or 
sell Bandwidth Units from or to EBS shall be responsible for connecting to 
the Demarcation Point located at each Market Pooling Point in order to take 
physical delivery of such Bandwidth. In order to achieve such connectivity, 
a party may incur costs and expenses and may additionally be required to 
execute certain documentation.
ATTENTION: CYNTHIA HARKNESS
Please note that a "revised GTC" (add "annex A" for OC-12C) is
requested from 
Legal so that this product may be set up in EOL. THANKS!
ATTENTION: ALL OTHER PARTIES TO THIS DISTRIBUTION
Please note that this e-mail is your advance notice of a "new product" being
set-up in EOL. Thanks!
Rob Cass - x 35491

Attachment:
00000000F27129DF5593AB48BC17B4453B0F9141C4B02300.#1.EOLGTC.2.doc
Description: MS-Word document
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